11.4% females; age distribution: 20-39, 27.5%; 40-64, 70.6%; 65+, 2.0%; starting CD4+ cell-count distribution: 0-50, 23.1%; 51-100, 15.3%; 101-200,
24.7%; 201-350, 18.8%; 351-500, 9.8%; >500, 8.2%; tipranavir not used in fi rst control regimen mix; and enfuvirtide use matches that in POWER 1 and
POWER 2 clinical trials for darunavir/r and control and in RESIST 1 and RESIST 2 clinical trials for the switch regimen.
2British Columbia population based on analysis of British Columbia Centre for Excellence data. Gender distribution: 91.4% male, 8.6% female. Age
distribution: 20-39 = 32.4%; 40-64 = 65.7%; >65 = 1.9%. CD4+ cell count distribution: 0-50 = 21.0%; 51-100 = 14.3%; 101-200 = 22.9%; 201-350 = 26.7%;
351-500 = 12.4%; >500 = 2.9%.

Figure 2. One-Way Sensitivity Analysis: Tornado Diagram

Duration of slowly increasing CD4+*
Rate of declining CD4+ (0 cells/yr, -73.2 cells/yr)

Utility values (Paltiel, Risebrough)
Other medical costs (McMurchy, Dodds)

Slow CD4+ increase (0 cells/yr, 100 cells/yr)
Time on initial regimen (1 yr, 2 yrs)

Darunavir/r: mean rapid CD4+ increase (+/- 1 SE)
Control: mean rapid CD4+ increase (+/- 1 SE)

HIV-related mortality (King, Ledergerber)
Control: % achieving ≥ log10 drop (95% CI)
Cost of subsequent regimen (-20%, +50%)
Duration of declining CD4+ before switch

Both initial regimens: % achieving ≥ log10 drop (95% CI)
Darunavir/r: % achieving ≥ log10 drop (95% CI)

Both initial regimens: mean rapid CD4+ increase (+/- 1 SE)
RR of non-HIV-related mortality (1.0, 4.2)

Efficacy of switch regimen (-50%)

$26,000 $28,000 $30,000 $32,000

Incremental Cost per QALY Gained
$34,000 $36,000Sensitivity Run 1

Sensitivity Run 2

Duration of slowly increasing CD4+
cell count:
Run 1 = 0 years; and
Run 2 = 5 years for <50 copies/ml
group, 2 years for ≥1 log10 drop, >50
copies/ml group, and 1 year for <1
log10 drop group.
Duration of declining CD4+ cell count
before switch:
Run 1 = 6 months for ≥1 log10 drop
group and 3 months for <1 log10 drop
group; and
Run 2 = 5 years for ≥1 log10 drop
group and 2 years for <1 log10 drop
group.
CI = confi dence interval.